CONSENT OF AUTHOR

To: American Pacific Mining Corp.
British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Ontario Securities Commission
Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan
Nova Scotia Securities Commission
Canadian Securities Exchange

Pursuant to Section 8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects, this letter is being filed as the consent of E.L. "Buster" Hunsaker III, CPG 8137 of Hunsaker Inc., to the public filing of the technical report (the "**Technical Report**") entitled "Technical Report Describing the Tuscarora Project Centered on 565568E/4573240N UTM WGS84 Zone 11N in Elko County, Nevada, USA" dated effective January 15, 2018 and addressed to American Pacific Mining Corp. (the "**Company**").

I E.L. "Buster" Hunsaker III, author of the Technical Report, consent to:

- (a) the public filing of the Technical Report, including the filing of the Technical Report with the securities regulatory authorities and stock exchange referenced above; and
- (b) the written or electronic disclosure of the Technical Report by the Company and use of extracts or summaries of the Technical Report in written disclosures by the Company including electronic publication of the Technical Report on the Company's website.

Dated this 23rd Day of January, 2018.



Signature of Qualified Person

Name: E.L. "Buster" Hunsaker III, Hunsaker Inc.